SKAMANIA COUNTY JUNIOR TAXING DISTRICT CONTACT LIST


CEMETERY DISTRICT

Jeff Van Camp, Manager
PO Box 357

Carson, WA  98610

(509) 427-4114
skacocemetery@embarqmail.com
PORT DISTRICT

Pat Albaugh, Manager

PO Box 1099

Stevenson, WA  98648

(509) 427-5484

(509) 427-7984 Fax

pat@portofskamania.org
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1

Larene Huber, Secretary
PO Box 309

Carson, WA  98610

(509) 427-8698

info@skamaniafire1.com
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4

Rhonda Cartan, Secretary

10042 Washougal River Rd.
Washougal, WA  98671
(360) 837-3379 Work
cartanr@gmail.com 
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 7

Gary Stuart, Chief

11670 Lewis River Rd.

Ariel, WA 98603-9742

(360) 231-4357

(360) 430-9450 Cell

(360) 231-4193 Fax

csfd7@tds.net
MT. PLEASANT SCH. NO. 29

Ray Griffin, Superintendent
152 Marble Rd.

Washougal, WA  98671

(360) 835-3371

ray.griffin@mtpleasantschool.org
MILL-A SCHOOL NO. 31

Bob Rogers, Superintendent

Lisa O’Neal, Secretary

1142 Jessup Rd.

Cook, WA  98605

(509) 538-2522

brogers@millaschool.org 
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
Ann Lueders, Superintendent
PO Box 338

Stevenson, WA  98648

(509) 427-5065

info@skamaniaems.com 
PUD NO. 1

John Goodman, Manager

PO Box 500

Carson, WA  98610

(509) 427-5126

jgoodman@skamaniapud.com

FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2

Frances Heller, Secretary

PO Box 128

Stevenson, WA  98648

(509) 427-5576 
skamaniafiretwo@yahoo.com
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5

Shane Cornish, Chief
PO Box 1272
Stevenson, WA  98648
(509) 427-8187

admin@skamaniafire5.com 
ops@skamaniafire5.com 

CITY OF STEVENSON

Leana Johnson, Administrator
PO Box 371

Stevenson, WA  98648

(509) 427-5970

leana@ci.stevenson.wa.us
SKAMANIA SCHOOL NO. 2

Ralph Pruitt, Superintendent
122 Butler Loop Rd.

Skamania, WA  98648

(509) 427-8239

rpruitt@skamania.k12.wa.us 
WHITE SALMON SCH. #405-17

Dr. Jerry Lewis, Superintendent

Niki Clifford, Office Manager
PO Box 157

White Salmon, WA  98672

(509) 493-1500

jerry.lewis@whitesalmonschools.org
HOME VALLEY WATER DIST. Heidi Crawley, Secretary
PO Box 652

Stevenson, WA  98648

(509) 427-9647

homevalleywater@hotmail.com
FORT VANC. REG. LIBRARY 

Amelia Shelley, Executive Director

1007 E Mill Plain

Vancouver, WA  98663

(888) 546-2707

ashelley@fvrl.org
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 3

Trish Dixon, Secretary

PO Box 156

Underwood, WA  98651

(509) 493-1710
underwoodfiredist3@embarqmail.com
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 6

Sheri Sundstrom, Secretary

PO Box 98
Cougar, WA  98616
(360) 600-3519 
fd6skamania@comcast.net carolyn.yela@gmail.com 
CITY OF NORTH BONNEVILLE

Deanna Adams, City Clerk
PO Box 7

North Bonneville, WA  98639

(509) 427-8182

deanna@northbonneville.net  
STEVENSON-CARSON NO. 303

Ingrid Colvard, Superintendent
PO Box 850

Stevenson, WA  98648

(509) 427-5674

colvardi@scsd303.org 
WASHOUGAL SCHOOLS #112-6

Dr. Mary Templeton, Superintendent
4855 Evergreen Way

Washougal, WA  98671

(360) 954-3000

mary.templeton@washougalsd.org 
MOSQUITO DISTRICT

Nels Madsen, Secretary/Chairman

Linda Willis, Clerk

22 Farnsworth Rd.

Skamania, WA  98648

(509) 427-8055 (Nels)

(509) 427-4588 (Linda)
nandmmadsen48@centurylink.net
UNDERWOOD CONS. DIST.

Ann Gross, Bookkeeper

PO Box 96

White Salmon, WA  98672

(509) 493-1936

ann@ucdwa.org or info@ucdwa.org 
SKAMANIA PARK & REC DIST
Bob Wittenberg, Chair
PO Box 172
Underwood, WA  98651
(541) 490-1138
uprdbob@gmail.com


METROPOLITAN  PARK  DIST
Paul Spencer, Chair
PO Box 1107
Stevenson, WA 98648
360-223-5756
paul.spencer@stevensonpooldistrict.org
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